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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Chocó. Tabla de mortalidad 1985 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,04673 0,104560 100.000 10.456 92.385 5.718.913 57,19 0,86328 a/

1 a 4 0,00500 0,077600 89.544 6.949 339.256 5.626.528 62,84 0,95264 b/

5 a 9 0,00173 0,008610 82.595 711 411.199 5.287.272 64,01 0,99273 
10 a 14 0,00119 0,005910 81.884 484 408.211 4.876.073 59,55 0,99189 
15 a 19 0,00208 0,010330 81.400 841 404.899 4.467.862 54,89 0,98614 
20 a 24 0,00351 0,017420 80.559 1.403 399.289 4.062.962 50,43 0,97788 
25 a 29 0,00546 0,026910 79.156 2.130 390.455 3.663.674 46,28 0,97408 
30 a 34 0,00504 0,024910 77.026 1.919 380.333 3.273.218 42,49 0,97755 
35 a 39 0,00402 0,019920 75.107 1.496 371.796 2.892.885 38,52 0,97820 
40 a 44 0,00480 0,023720 73.611 1.746 363.691 2.521.089 34,25 0,97057 
45 a 49 0,00718 0,035270 71.865 2.535 352.989 2.157.398 30,02 0,96177 
50 a 54 0,00844 0,041300 69.330 2.863 339.494 1.804.410 26,03 0,94738 
55 a 59 0,01332 0,064420 66.467 4.282 321.631 1.464.916 22,04 0,92683 
60 a 64 0,01722 0,082520 62.185 5.132 298.097 1.143.285 18,39 0,88779 
65 a 69 0,03123 0,144580 57.054 8.249 264.647 845.188 14,81 0,84305 
70 a 74 0,03761 0,171420 48.805 8.366 223.109 580.541 11,90 0,77690 
75 a 79 0,06723 0,285480 40.439 11.544 173.333 357.432 8,84 0,51506 c/

80 y + 0,09997 1,000000 28.894 28.894 184.099 184.099 6,37  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2717 4K1 = 1,2772  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,04229 0,08738 100.000 8.738 93.871 6.336.844 63,37 0,88427 a/

1 a 4 0,00474 0,07040 91.262 6.425 348.266 6.242.973 68,41 0,95688 b/

5 a 9 0,00105 0,00525 84.837 445 423.072 5.894.707 69,48 0,99560 
10 a 14 0,00071 0,00354 84.392 299 421.212 5.471.635 64,84 0,99494 
15 a 19 0,00132 0,00658 84.093 553 419.082 5.050.423 60,06 0,99219 
20 a 24 0,00182 0,00905 83.540 756 415.808 4.631.341 55,44 0,99023 
25 a 29 0,00211 0,01049 82.784 868 411.747 4.215.533 50,92 0,99017 
30 a 34 0,00184 0,00917 81.915 751 407.698 3.803.786 46,44 0,98916 
35 a 39 0,00252 0,01252 81.164 1.016 403.280 3.396.088 41,84 0,98614 
40 a 44 0,00306 0,01521 80.148 1.219 397.692 2.992.808 37,34 0,98198 
45 a 49 0,00422 0,02087 78.929 1.647 390.526 2.595.116 32,88 0,97363 
50 a 54 0,00650 0,03198 77.282 2.471 380.229 2.204.589 28,53 0,95505 
55 a 59 0,01203 0,05835 74.810 4.365 363.138 1.824.360 24,39 0,93745 
60 a 64 0,01387 0,06701 70.445 4.721 340.424 1.461.222 20,74 0,91558 
65 a 69 0,02176 0,10308 65.724 6.775 311.685 1.120.799 17,05 0,88510 
70 a 74 0,02741 0,12808 58.950 7.550 275.872 809.114 13,73 0,84282 
75 a 79 0,04228 0,19055 51.399 9.794 232.511 533.241 10,37 0,56397 c/

80 y + 0,07829 1,00000 41.605 41.605 300.730 300.730 7,23  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2986 4K1 = 1,3879  


